Exhibit A to Ordinance

AGRICULTURE DIVISION

Hourly Rate - % hour minimum

Direct Marketing
Certified Producer's Certificate
Certified Producer's Certificate Amendment
Certified Farmers' Market Application/Certificate

Farm Labor Contractor
Registration

Hazardous Materials
Hazardous Materials Range 6
Hazardous Materials Range 7
Hazardous Waste (<325 gals waste/year)
Hazardous Waste (>325 gals waste/year)
Hazardous Materials Technology Enhancement Fee

Miscellaneous
Grower Workshop: Pre-Registration
Grower Workshop: At the Door

Pest Control Operators
Pest Control Operator Registration

Phytosanitary Certificate/Certificate of Qauarantine Compliance
State Phyto Certificate - Individual
Federal Phyto Certificate (Individual)
Federal Phyto Certificate (Individual) — in Santa Rosa Office
Certificate of Quarantine Compliance (Individual)

Cannabis
Cottage Outdoor
Specialty Outdoor
Small Outdoor

1
Renewals

Monitoring - Indoor/Mixed Light Cultivation, Indoor Nursery 2

Monitoring - Outdoor Cultivation: Cottage and Specialty 2
Monitoring - Outdoor Cultivation: Small/Medium 2

Hemp
Registration

Agriculture:
! cannabis Monitoring fee charged in addition to hourly rate

? Cannabis Montoring fee charged annually for multi-tenant and multi-year sits
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Fee Amount
Current
261

81
42
116

45

231
379
220
303

11

19
26

96

19
71
35
19

2,173
2,173
2,975
261
782
782
1,043

1,170
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Fee Amount
Proposed
269

83
43
119

46

238
390
227
312

13

20
27

99

20
73
36
20

2,238
2,238
3,064
269
805
805
1,074

1,205



Exhibit A to Ordinance

LAND STEWARDSHIP DIVISION

Fee Amount Fee Amount
Current Proposed
Hourly Rate - % hour minimum S 339 § 349
Project Review Advisory Commiittee / Envirnomental Review Committee
Review of Permit Sonoma Projects - Hourly Rate - % hour minimum S 339 § 349
Frost Protection Ordinance
Frost Protection S 102 $ 105

Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level | / No Grading or Drainage

<10 acres ' $ 1,256 $ 1,294
10 - <50 acres * $ 2,373 $ 2,444
50 - <100 acres * $ 3,079 $ 3,171
>100 acres * $ 3,967 $ 4,086
Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level | / With Grading or Drainage
<10 acres ° $ 1,844 S 1,899
10 - <50 acres $ 2,950 $ 3,039
50 - <100 acres ° $ 3,742 $ 3,854
>100 acres > $ 4771 $ 4,914
Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level Il / No Grading or Drainage
<10 acres * S 7,820 S 8,055
10 < 50 acres > $ 8,778 $ 9,041
50 < 100 acres > $ 10,099 $ 10,402
>100 acres > $ 11,496 $ 11,841
Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level Il / With Grading or Drainage
<10 acres * $ 7,675 $ 7,905
10 < 50 acres * $ 11,383 $ 11,724
50 < 100 acres * $ 13,239 $ 13,636
> 100 acres * $ 13,860 $ 14,276
Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level Il / No Grading or Drainage w/Tree Removal
<10 acres * $ 7,745 $ 7,977
10 < 50 acres > $ 10,793 $ 11,117
50 < 100 acres > $ 11,808 $ 12,162
> 100 acres > $ 12,034 $ 12,395
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LAND STEWARDSHIP DIVISION Continued

Fee Amount Fee Amount
Current Proposed
Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level Il / With Grading or Drainage w/Tree Removal
<10 acres * $ 9,583 $ 9,870
10 < 50 acres * $ 9,902 $ 10,199
50 - <100 acres * $ 13,326 $ 13,726
>100 acres * $ 16,298 $ 16,787

Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - With Grading and/or Drainage Only

<10 acres ' $ 1,361 $ 1,402
10 - <50 acres * $ 1,537 $ 1,583
50 - <100 acres * $ 1,797 $ 1,851
>100 acres * $ 2,060 $ 2,122
Land Stewardship:
YIncludes 1 plan review and 1 site visit
% Includes 1 plan review and 2 site visits
* Includes 2 plan reviews and 2 site visits
* Includes 2 plan revies and 3 site visits
WEIGHTS & MEASURES DIVISION
Fee Amount Fee Amount
Current Proposed
Hourly Rate - % hour minimum S 264 S 272
Automated Point of Sale
1 - 3 Point of Sale Scanners S 264 S 272
4 - 9 Point of Sale Scanners S 458 § 472
10 or greater S 631 S 650

Reinspecton - Point of Sale Scanners - Equal to annual POS Registration
Reinspection - All Other (Device, POS Display, Out of County) Hourly Rate - % hour minimum

Weights & Measures:

! State Admin Fee of $0.50 to be added to fee

? State Admin Fee of $2.20 to be added to fee

? State Admin Fee of $16.00 to be added to fee

* State Admin Fee of $24.00 to be added to fee

> State Business Location Fee of $120.00 to be added to fee
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