Exhibit A to Ordinance

AGRICULTURE DIVISION				
	Fe	ee Amount		Fee Amount
		Current		Proposed
Hourly Rate - ¼ hour minimum	\$	261	\$	269
Direct Marketing				
Certified Producer's Certificate	\$	81	\$	83
Certified Producer's Certificate Amendment	\$	42	•	43
Certified Farmers' Market Application/Certificate	\$	116	\$	119
Farm Labor Contractor				
Registration	\$	45	\$	46
Hazardous Materials				
Hazardous Materials Range 6	\$	231	\$	238
Hazardous Materials Range 7	\$	379	\$	390
Hazardous Waste (<325 gals waste/year)	\$	220		227
Hazardous Waste (>325 gals waste/year)	\$	303	\$	312
Hazardous Materials Technology Enhancement Fee	\$	11	\$	13
Miscellaneous				
Grower Workshop: Pre-Registration	\$	19	\$	20
Grower Workshop: At the Door	\$	26	\$	27
Pest Control Operators				
Pest Control Operator Registration	\$	96	\$	99
Phytosanitary Certificate/Certificate of Qauarantine Compliance				
State Phyto Certificate - Individual	\$	19	\$	20
Federal Phyto Certificate (Individual)	\$	71	\$	73
Federal Phyto Certificate (Individual) – in Santa Rosa Office	\$	35	\$	36
Certificate of Quarantine Compliance (Individual)	\$	19	\$	20
Cannabis				
Cottage Outdoor	\$	2,173	\$	2,238
Specialty Outdoor	\$	2,173	\$	2,238
Small Outdoor	\$	2,975	\$	3,064
Renewals ¹	\$	261	\$	269
Monitoring - Indoor/Mixed Light Cultivation, Indoor Nursery ²	\$	782	\$	805
Monitoring - Outdoor Cultivation: Cottage and Specialty ²	\$	782	\$	805
Monitoring - Outdoor Cultivation: Small/Medium ²	\$	1,043	\$	1,074
Hemp				
Registration	\$	1,170	\$	1,205

Agriculture:

¹Cannabis Monitoring fee charged in addition to hourly rate

² Cannabis Montoring fee charged annually for multi-tenant and multi-year sits

Exhibit A to Ordinance

Hourly Rate - ¼ hour minimum	LAND STEWARDSHIP DIVISION					
Hourly Rate - ¼ hour minimum \$ 339 \$ 349a Project Review Advisory Committee / Envirnomental Review Committee Review of Permit Sonoma Projects - Hourly Rate - ¼ hour minimum \$ 339 \$ 349a Frost Protection Ordinance Frost Protection \$ 102 \$ 105 Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level I / No Grading or Drainage \$ 1,256 \$ 1,294 10 - <50 acres ¹ \$ 2,373 \$ 2,444 50 - <100 acres ¹ \$ 3,079 \$ 3,079 \$ 3,171 >100 acres ¹ \$ 1,844 \$ 1,899 10 - <50 acres ² \$ 1,844 \$ 1,899 10 - <50 acres ² \$ 3,030 \$ 3,039 50 - <100 acres ² \$ 3,033 \$ 3,039 10 - <50 acres ² \$ 3,474 \$ 3,854 > 100 acres ² \$ 7,820 \$ 3,854 > 100 acres ² \$ 7,820 \$ 8,055 10 - <50 acres ² \$ 7,820 \$ 8,055 10 < < 50 acres ² \$ 7,820 \$ 9,041 50 < 100 acres ² \$ 7,820 \$ 9,041 50 < 5 loo acres ³ \$ 7,657 \$ 7,050 10 < 50 acres ³ </th <th></th> <th>F</th> <th>ee Amount</th> <th></th> <th>Fee Amount</th>		F	ee Amount		Fee Amount	
Project Review Advisory Committee Envirnomental Review Committee Review of Permit Sonoma Projects - Hourly Rate - ¼ hour minimum \$ 333 \$ \$ 349 Frost Protection Ordinance Frost Protection \$ 10 2 \$ 100					-	
Review of Permit Sonoma Projects - Hourly Rate - ¼ hour minimum	Hourly Rate - ¼ hour minimum	\$	339	\$	349	
Frost Protection Ordinance Frost Protection Springer Frost Protection	Project Review Advisory Committee / Envirnomental Review Committee					
Frost Protection \$ 102 \$ 102	Review of Permit Sonoma Projects - Hourly Rate - ¼ hour minimum	\$	339	\$	349	
Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level I / No Grading or Drainage 4 10 acres ¹ \$ 1,256 \$ 1,294 10 - <50 acres ¹	Frost Protection Ordinance					
	Frost Protection	\$	102	\$	105	
10 - <50 acres 1 \$ 2,373 \$ 2,444 \$ 50 - <100 acres 1 \$ 3,079 \$ 3,171 \$ > 100 acres 1 \$ 3,079 \$ \$ 3,171 \$ > 100 acres 1 \$ 3,097 \$ \$ 3,171 \$ > 100 acres 1 \$ 3,097 \$ \$ 3,171 \$ > 100 acres 1 \$ 3,097 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 3,967 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 3,967 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 3,967 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086 \$ \$ 4,086	Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level I / No Grading	or Draina	age			
S0 - < 100 acres S 3,079 S 3,171 S 100 acres S 3,967 S 4,086	<10 acres ¹	\$	1,256	\$	1,294	
Nineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level I / With Grading or Drainage	10 - <50 acres ¹	\$	2,373	\$	2,444	
Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level I / With Grading or Drainage <10 acres 2	50 - <100 acres ¹	\$	3,079	\$	3,171	
\$ 1,844	>100 acres ¹	\$	3,967	\$	4,086	
10 - <50 acres 2 5 2,950 5 3,039 50 - <100 acres 3,742 5 3,854 > 100 acres 3 4,771 5 4,914	Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level I / With Gradin	g or Drai	inage			
10 - <50 acres 2	<10 acres ²	\$	1,844	\$	1,899	
S 3,742 S 3,854 > 100 acres 2 S 4,771 S 4,914 Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / No Grading or Drainage < 10 acres 3 S 7,820 S 8,055 10 < 50 acres 3 S 10,099 S 10,402 > 100 acres 3 S 11,496 S 11,841 Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / With Grading or Drainage < 10 acres 4 S 7,675 S 7,905 10 < 50 acres 4 S 11,383 S 11,724 50 < 100 acres 4 S 13,239 S 13,636 > 100 acres 4 S 13,239 S 13,636 > 100 acres 4 S 13,860 S 14,276 Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / No Grading or Drainage w/Tree Removal < 10 acres 3 S 7,745 S 7,977 10 < 50 acres 3 S 7,745 S 7,977 10 < 50 acres 3 S 10,793 S 11,117 50 < 100 acres 3 S 10,793 S 11,117 50 < 100 acres 3 S 11,808 S 12,162	10 - <50 acres ²		2,950	\$	3,039	
No acres 2	50 - <100 acres ²		3,742	\$	3,854	
\$ 7,820 \$ 8,055	>100 acres ²		4,771	\$	4,914	
\$ 8,778 \$ 9,041 50 < 100 acres 3 \$ 10,099 \$ 10,402 > 100 acres 3 \$ 11,496 \$ 11,841 Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / With Grading or Drainage <10 acres 4 \$ 7,675 \$ 7,905 10 < 50 acres 4 \$ 11,383 \$ 11,724 50 < 100 acres 4 \$ 13,239 \$ 13,636 > 100 acres 4 \$ 13,239 \$ 13,636 > 100 acres 4 \$ 13,860 \$ 14,276 Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / No Grading or Drainage w/Tree Removal <10 acres 3 \$ 7,745 \$ 7,977 10 < 50 acres 3 \$ 10,793 \$ 11,117 50 < 100 acres 3 \$ 11,808 \$ 12,162	Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / No Grading	or Drain	age			
\$ 8,778 \$ 9,041 50 < 100 acres 3 \$ 10,099 \$ 10,402 > 100 acres 3 \$ 11,496 \$ 11,841 Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / With Grading or Drainage <10 acres 4 \$ 7,675 \$ 7,905 10 < 50 acres 4 \$ 11,383 \$ 11,724 50 < 100 acres 4 \$ 13,239 \$ 13,636 > 100 acres 4 \$ 13,239 \$ 13,636 > 100 acres 4 \$ 13,860 \$ 14,276 Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / No Grading or Drainage w/Tree Removal <10 acres 3 \$ 7,745 \$ 7,977 10 < 50 acres 3 \$ 10,793 \$ 11,117 50 < 100 acres 3 \$ 11,808 \$ 12,162	<10 acres ³	\$	7,820	\$	8,055	
\$ 10,099 \$ 10,402 \$ 100 acres 3 \$ 10,099 \$ 10,402 \$ 11,841 \$ 11,496 \$ 11,841 \$ \$ 11,496 \$ 11,841 \$ \$ 11,841 \$ \$ \$ 11,496 \$ \$ 11,841 \$ \$ \$ 11,496 \$ \$ 11,841 \$ \$ \$ 11,841 \$ \$ \$ 11,841 \$ \$ \$ 11,841 \$ \$ \$ 11,841 \$ \$ \$ 11,841 \$ \$ \$ 11,841 \$ \$ \$ 11,841 \$ \$ \$ 11,841 \$ \$ \$ 10 acres 4 \$ 11,383 \$ \$ 11,724 \$ \$ 10 acres 4 \$ 11,383 \$ \$ 11,724 \$ \$ 100 acres 4 \$ 13,239 \$ \$ 13,636 \$ \$ 100 acres 4 \$ 13,860 \$ \$ 14,276 \$ \$ \$ 13,860 \$ \$ 14,276 \$ \$ \$ 10 acres 5 \$ 13,860 \$ \$ 14,276 \$ \$ \$ 10 acres 5 \$ 10,793 \$ \$ 11,117 \$ 10 < 50 acres 5 \$ 10,793 \$ \$ 11,117 \$ 50 < 100 acres 5 \$ 11,808 \$ \$ 12,162	10 < 50 acres ³		8,778	\$		
Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / With Grading or Drainage <10 acres 4	50 < 100 acres ³		10,099	\$	10,402	
<10 acres 4			-		•	
<10 acres 4	Vinevard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / With Gradin	g or Dra	inage			
10 < 50 acres 4 \$ 11,383 \$ 11,724 \$ 50 < 100 acres 4 \$ 13,239 \$ 13,636 \$ 100 acres 4 \$ 13,860 \$ \$ 14,276 \$ \$ 100 acres 4 \$ 13,860 \$ \$ 14,276 \$ \$ \$ 10 acres 5 \$ 7,745 \$ 7,977 \$ 10 < 50 acres 5 \$ 10,793 \$ 11,117 \$ 50 < 100 acres 6 \$ 11,808 \$ \$ 12,162		_	_	\$	7,905	
50 < 100 acres 4 \$ 13,239 \$ 13,636 \$ 100 acres 4 \$ 13,860 \$ 14,276 Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / No Grading or Drainage w/Tree Removal <10 acres 3 \$ 7,745 \$ 7,977 10 < 50 acres 3 \$ 10,793 \$ 11,117 50 < 100 acres 3 \$ 11,808 \$ 12,162			-			
Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / No Grading or Drainage w/Tree Removal Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / No Grading or Drainage w/Tree Removal Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / No Grading or Drainage w/Tree Removal <10 acres³	50 < 100 acres ⁴		-			
<10 acres ³ \$ 7,745 \$ 7,977 10 < 50 acres ³ \$ 10,793 \$ 11,117 50 < 100 acres ³ \$ 11,808 \$ 12,162						
<10 acres ³ \$ 7,745 \$ 7,977 10 < 50 acres ³ \$ 10,793 \$ 11,117 50 < 100 acres ³ \$ 11,808 \$ 12,162	Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / No Grading	or Drain	age w/Tree Rei	mov	<i>r</i> al	
10 < 50 acres ³ \$ 10,793 \$ 11,117 50 < 100 acres ³ \$ 11,808 \$ 12,162						
50 < 100 acres ³ \$ 11,808 \$ 12,162			·			
			·			
	> 100 acres ³	\$	-		12,395	

Exhibit A to Ordinance

LAND STEWARDSHIP DIVISIO	N Continued				
	Fe	Fee Amount Current		ee Amount	
				Proposed	
Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - Level II / With Grading or Drainage w/Tree Removal					
<10 acres ⁴	\$	9,583	\$	9,870	
10 < 50 acres ⁴	\$	9,902	\$	10,199	
50 - <100 acres ⁴	\$	13,326	\$	13,726	
>100 acres ⁴	\$	16,298	\$	16,787	
Vineyard Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance (VESCO) - With Grading and/or Drainage Only					
<10 acres ¹	\$	1,361	\$	1,402	
10 - <50 acres ¹	\$	1,537	\$	1,583	
50 - <100 acres ¹	\$	1,797	\$	1,851	
>100 acres ¹	\$	2,060	\$	2,122	

Land Stewardship:

⁴ Includes 2 plan revies and 3 site visits

WEIGHTS & MEASURES DIVISION				
	Fee Amount Current		Fee Amount Proposed	
Hourly Rate - ¼ hour minimum	\$	264	\$	272
Automated Point of Sale				
1 - 3 Point of Sale Scanners	\$	264	\$	272
4 - 9 Point of Sale Scanners	\$	458	\$	472
10 or greater	\$	631	\$	650
Reinspecton - Point of Sale Scanners - Equal to annual POS Registration				
Reinspection - All Other (Device, POS Display, Out of County) Hourly Rate - 1/4	hour mini	mum		

Weights & Measures:

¹ Includes 1 plan review and 1 site visit

² Includes 1 plan review and 2 site visits

³ Includes 2 plan reviews and 2 site visits

¹ State Admin Fee of \$0.50 to be added to fee

² State Admin Fee of \$2.20 to be added to fee

³ State Admin Fee of \$16.00 to be added to fee

⁴ State Admin Fee of \$24.00 to be added to fee

⁵ State Business Location Fee of \$120.00 to be added to fee